FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 30, 2009

## Zimmerman Remodeling and Construction Owner Awarded Certified Green Professional Designation

**BELLEVUE, OHIO** – Greg Zimmerman, owner of Zimmerman Remodeling and Construction, recently joined a select group of professional builders, remodelers, and other industry professionals when he was designated as a Certified Green Professional<sup>TM</sup> (CGP) by the National Association of Home Builders (NAHB). He is now the only CGP in the greater Sandusky area.

Courses were offered at the International Builders' Show in Las Vegas, Jan. 20 through 23, and included training on how green homes provide buyers with lower energy costs and higher value, as well as strategies for incorporating green-building principles into homes without driving up the cost of construction. Green homes incorporate environmental considerations and resource efficiency into every step of the building and development process to minimize environmental impact. The design, construction, and operation of a home must focus on energy and water efficiency, resource-efficient building design and materials, indoor environmental quality, and must take the home's overall impact on the environment into account.

"I am proud to obtain the CGP designation from the NAHB, as green building is more than just a buzzword to our team," said Zimmerman. "We look forward to serving our customers with the knowledge of these industry best practices to deliver the most significant value without compromising the environment."

Zimmerman Remodeling and Construction, Inc., an award-winning, full-service remodeling firm, has been serving Northwest Ohio for more than 58 years. Zimmerman Remodeling and Construction is an active member of several home improvement associations, including the Erie County Home Builders Association, Ohio Home Builders Association (OHBA), the National Association of Home Builders (NAHB), and the North Coast Building Industry Association (NCBIA). The company is a Better Business Bureau Accredited Business, committed to following the highest principles of business ethics and voluntary self-regulation.

For more information, visit www.zimmermanconstruction.com or call (419) 483-7250.